OP \$140.00 8661198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Get It Technology Holdings, LLC		11/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Get Me, LLC
Street Address:	1130 North Westmoreland Road
City:	DeSoto
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75115
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86611983	GO GETTER
Serial Number:	86764684	#WHATSYOURSOS
Serial Number:	86764645	SOMETHING OR SOMEWHERE
Serial Number:	86770544	WHATSYOURSOS
Serial Number:	86770511	GET ME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123451778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123451718

Email: USDocket@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Anderfuren

Address Line 1: 550 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36923
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Anderfuren
SIGNATURE:	/ja/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0766

Total Attachments: 2

source = Dal-525-North12142015#page1.tif

source=Dal-525-North12142015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0767

INTELLECUTAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT entered into on November 19, 2015 between Get It Technology Holdings, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, of 1130 North Westmoreland Road, DeSoto, Texas 75115 ("Assignor") and Get Me, LLC of 1130 North Westmoreland Road, DeSoto, Texas 75115 ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, patent rights, and domain names listed on the attached SCHEDULES A & B, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the applications and registrations applied for or issued in the United States, or in the countries and jurisdictions indicated on the attached schedules (the "GET ME IP"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to acquire and wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE any and all rights in and to the GET ME IP, including the goodwill appurtenant to the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the GET ME IP, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for past infringement and the right to prosecute and maintain patents, trademarks and domain names, including the corresponding U.S. and foreign applications and registrations as listed on the attached SCHEDULE A and SCHEDULE B.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in recording the transfer of these rights, and to execute any and all documents necessary to record the assignment and to transfer the GET ME IP rights in any country or jurisdiction.

Get It Technology Holdings, LLC

By:
Aaron Oehlschlager
Manager on behalf of Get It Technology Holdings, LLC

Accepted by:
Get Me, LLC

By:
Michael Gaubert (Founder)
Manager on behalf of Get Me, LLC

4815-8134-8139.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0768

SCHEDULE A Trademarks and Patents

	CO CETTER	2462601	10/28/2015
Argentina	GO GETTER	3452601	\$
Australia	GET ME	1706324	07/09/2015
Australia	COORTIES		
Brazil	GO GETTER	910188718	10/27/2015
Canada	GET ME	1748178	19/29/2015
Canada	GO GETTER	1752143	10/27/2015
Huropean Union	GO GETTER	014343677	07/08/2015
European Union	GETME	014608996	09/29/2015
Mexico	GET ME	1663496	10/01/2015
Mexico	GO GETTER	1673204	10/27/2015
Mexico	GETME	1663494	10/01/2015
Norway	GO GETTER	201513302	10/28/2015
New Zealand	GET ME	1028632	09/29/2015
New Zealand	GOGETTER	1030354	10/27/2015
South Africa	GO GETTER	2015/30717	10/27/2015
Switzerland	GO GETTER	63421/2015	10/27/2015
United States	GET ME	86/770,511	09/28/2015
United States	GOGETTER	86/611/983	04/28/2015
United States	#whatsyoursos	86/764,684	09/22/2015
United States	something or somewho	ne - 80-764-045	09/22/2015
United States	whatsyoursos	86770,544	09/28/2015
entermenter en	***************************************	********************************	

Patents

ICON FOR A COMPUTING DEVICE		Design
ON DEMAND DELIVERY	62/193,871	Provisional

4815-8134-8139.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0769